Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2564

BY: Senator(s) Parker

1	AMEND	on	line	38	by	adding	the	following	after	the	period:

- 2 This shall not include adult education or career and technical
- 3 education programs administered by the Mississippi Community
- 4 College Board or individual community and junior colleges.
- 5 AMEND on line 108 by deleting the following language:
- 6 the deputies, assistants and
- AMEND on lines 110 through 111 by deleting the following language:
- 9 , in consultation with the State Personnel Board,
- AMEND on line 114 by changing the period to a semicolon.
- 11 AMEND by deleting the language on lines 115 through 118 in 12 its entirety.



- AMEND on lines 146 and 152 by deleting "President of the
- 14 Senate" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 Lieutenant Governor
- 16 AMEND on line 151 by inserting the following language after
- 17 **the word "members":**
- 18 , who may be selected from five (5) individuals recommended by the
- 19 Speaker,
- 20 AMEND on lines 152 through 153 by deleting the following
- 21 language:
- 22 , with the advice and consent of the House of Representatives
- 23 AMEND on line 444 by changing the word "entities" to "entity"
- 24 FURTHER, AMEND the title to conform.

